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Board of Estimates - Bid Opening

11/6/2024

Addenda Received:

Agency Contract No. Contract Name

Previous Due 

Date

NEW Opening 

Date

DPW WC - 1449

REPAVING UTILITY CUTS AND SIDEWALK

RESTORATION AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS 11/6/2024 11/20/2024

DPW WC-1354R

Ashburton Washwater Lake 

Dredging 11/6/2024 11/20/2024

DPW SC-994 Clarifiers and Gravity Sludge Thickeners Rehabilitation 11/6/2024 11/20/2024

Bids to be Opened

11/6/2024

Agency Solicitation Number Solicitation Name Bid Type Bid Bond Buyer

Procurement RFQ - 000450 Creating and Expanding Tree Pits IFB no Gustavo Nieto

Procurement RFQ - 000579 Electrical Services 600 Volts and Under IFB no Ruthena Milbourne

Procurement RFQ - 000632 Integrated Pest Control (Re-bid) RFP no Gleniece Smith

Procurement RFQ - 000643 RAE and RKI Gas Detection Sensors IFB no Ruthena Milbourne

Procurement RFQ - 000646 Brass Fittings IFB no Gustavo Nieto

Procurement RFQ - 000650

Management of Parking Garages - Groups I, II, III and IV (PART 

A) RFP no Gustavo Nieto

Procurement RFQ - 000659 Sonifex Stereo Sync-To-Video Delay Analog or Digital Input Kevin Parks

DPW SC - 985* Rehabilitation of the High Level Interceptor RFP yes Cynthia Harry

Clerk of the Board of Estimates / Date2024-Nov-06 13:32
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Department: Bureau of Procurement

Contract Number: RFQ - 000450

Contract Name: Creating and Expanding Tree Pits

Opened Date: 11/6/2024

Affadavits? Baltimore Sun, Daily Record

Name Address Bid Amount Copies

Four Seasons Nursery & Landscape Services 1200 C Agora Dr Ste 132 Belair MD 21014 $3,889,440.00 1 copy

 

Board of Estimates Bid Received
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Department: Bureau of Procurement

Contract Number: RFQ - 000579

Contract Name: Electrical Services 600 Volts and Under

Opened Date: 11/6/2024

Affadavits? Baltimore Sun, Daily Record

Name Address Bid Amount Copies

Calmi Electrical Company, Inc. 220 N. FranklinTown Road Baltimore MD 21223 $1,529,100.00 2 copies

JCM Control Systems, Inc. 1812 Ridgeway Ave. Luthervile MD 21093 $1,651,500.00 1 copy

 

Board of Estimates Bid Received
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Department: Bureau of Procurement

Contract Number: RFQ - 000632

Contract Name: Integrated Pest Control (Re-bid)

Opened Date: 11/6/2024

Affadavits? Baltimore Sun, Daily Record

Name Address Price Copies

Pestmaster Services of DC/MD/VA 10809 N Keys Rd Brandywine MD 20613 Price List 2 copies

Board of Estimates Bid Received
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Department: Bureau of Procurement

Contract Number: RFQ - 000643

Contract Name: RAE and RKI Gas Detection Sensors

Opened Date: 11/6/2024

Affadavits? none

Name Address Bid Amount Bid Bond

 

Board of Estimates Bid Received



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

A B C D

Department: Bureau of Procurement

Contract Number: RFQ - 000646

Contract Name: Brass Fittings

Opened Date: 11/6/2024

Affadavits? Baltimore Sun, Daily Record

Name Address Bid Amount Copies

Core & Main LLP 2002 Bethel Rd Ste 101 Finksburg MD 21048 Price List 3 copies

L/B Water Service Inc 593 S High St Selinsgrove PA 17870 Price List 3 copies 

Ferguson Enterprise LLC 12500 Jefferson Av Newport News VA 23602 Price List 3 copies 

Board of Estimates Bid Received
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Department: Bureau of Procurement

Contract Number: RFQ - 000650

Contract Name: Management of Parking Garages - Groups I, II, III and IV (PART A)

Opened Date: 11/6/2024

Affadavits? Baltimore Sun, Daily Record

Name Address Copies

LAZ Parking MidAtlantic LLC 2000 M St NW Ste 500 Washington DC 20036 3 copies

PMS Parking Inc 322 N Howard St Ste 400 Balto MD 21201 3 copies

SP+ Parking Services 36 S Charles St  Ste 1515A Balto MD 21201 3 copies 

Board of Estimates Bid Received
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Department: Bureau of Procurement

Contract Number: RFQ - 000659

Contract Name: Sonifex Stereo Sync-To-Video Delay Analog or Digital Input

Opened Date: 11/6/2024

Affadavits? none

Name Address Bid Amount

Board of Estimates Bid Received
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Department: Department of Public Works

Contract Number: SC - 985*

Contract Name: Rehabilitation of the High Level Interceptor

Opened Date: 11/6/2024

Affadavits? Daily Record, Baltimore Sun

Name Address Bid Amount Bid Bond Copies

Michels Trenchless Inc 817 Main St PO Box 128 Brownsville WI 53006 59,996,077.00 yes 1

Spiniello Companies 35 E Biddle St Balto MD 21213 56,593,300.00 yes 1

 

Board of Estimates Bid Received



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

A

Departments

Department of Finance

Bureau of Procurement

Department of General Services

Department of Public Works

Department of Recreation & Parks

Department of Transportation
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