	А	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	I	J	К	L	М	Ν	0	Р	Q	R	S
1 E	Board of Estin	mates - Bid Opening																	
2	11/6/2024																		
3																			
4 A	Addenda Rec	eived:																	
5																			
6		Agency	Contract No.	Contract Name															
						NEW Opening													(I
7			1		Date	Date													
				REPAVING UTILITY CUTS AND SIDEWALK															1 I
8		DPW	WC - 1449	RESTORATION AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS	11/6/2024	11/20/2024													
				Ashburton Washwater Lake															(I
9		DPW	WC-1354R	Dredging	11/6/2024														<u> </u>
10	Bids to be Op	DPW	SC-994	Clarifiers and Gravity Sludge Thickeners Rehabilitation	11/6/2024	11/20/2024													<u> </u>
		ened																	<u> </u>
12	11/6/2024																		
13		Agency	Solicitation Number	Solicitation Name	Bid Type	Bid Bond	Buyer												
14		Procurement	RFQ - 000450	Creating and Expanding Tree Pits	IFB	no	Gustavo N	iete					I I						
15		Procurement	RFQ - 000579		IFB	no	Ruthena N												
17		Procurement	RFQ - 000632		RFP	no	Gleniece S												
18		Procurement	RFQ - 000643	RAE and RKI Gas Detection Sensors	IFB	no	Ruthena N												
19		Procurement	RFQ - 000646	Brass Fittings	IFB	no	Gustavo N												
1.5		riocurement	1.1 Q 000010	Management of Parking Garages - Groups I, II, III and IV (PART		110	Gustavo I												
20		Procurement	RFQ - 000650		RFP	no	Gustavo N	ieto											(I
21		Procurement	RFQ - 000659	Sonifex Stereo Sync-To-Video Delay Analog or Digital Input		110	Kevin Park												
22		DPW	SC - 985*	Rehabilitation of the High Level Interceptor	RFP	ves	Cynthia Ha												
23		5.0	50 505			700	cyntina ru												
24																			
25																			
26					1	1													
27			1		-	1													
28			1																
29			1			1													
30																			
31						1													
32					-														
33							1				-								
34																			
35				0004.33															
36				Clerk of th2024+ENOV+06 13:32															

	А	В	С	D	E	F	G
1	Board of Estimates Bid Received						1
2							
3	Department:	Bureau of Procurement					
4	Contract Number:	RFQ - 000450					
5	Contract Name:	Creating and Expanding Tree Pits					
6							
7	Opened Date:	11/6/2024					
8	Affadavits?	Baltimore Sun, Daily Record					
9							
10							
11	Name	Address	Bid Amount		Copies		
12	Four Seasons Nursery & Landscape Services	1200 C Agora Dr Ste 132 Belair MD 21014	\$3,889,440.00		1 copy		
13							
14							
15							
16							
17							
18							
19							
20							
21							
22							
23							
24							
25							
26							
27							
28							
29							
30							
31							
32							
33							
34							

	A	В	С	D	E	F	G
1	Board of Estimates Bid Received						1
2							
3	Department:	Bureau of Procurement					
	Contract Number:	RFQ - 000579					
	Contract Name:	Electrical Services 600 Volts and Under					
6							
		11/6/2024					
	Affadavits?	Baltimore Sun, Daily Record					
9							
10							
11	Name	Address	Bid Amount	Copies	1	1	
	Calmi Electrical Company, Inc.	220 N. FranklinTown Road Baltimore MD 21223	\$1,529,100.00				
	JCM Control Systems, Inc.	1812 Ridgeway Ave. Luthervile MD 21093	\$1,651,500.00	1 сору			
14							
15							
16							
17							
18 19							
20							
20							
21							
22							
24							
25							
26							
27							
28							
29							
30							
31							
32							
33							
34							
<u> </u>		I		1	1	1	

	А	В	С	D	E
1	Board of Estimates Bid Received				1
2					
3	Department:	Bureau of Procurement			
4	Contract Number:	RFQ - 000632			
5	Contract Name:	Integrated Pest Control (Re-bid)			
6					
7	Opened Date:	11/6/2024			
8	Affadavits?	Baltimore Sun, Daily Record			
9					
10					
11	Name	Address	Price	Copies	
12	Pestmaster Services of DC/MD/VA	10809 N Keys Rd Brandywine MD 20613	Price List	2 copies	

	А	В	C	D	E	F	G	Н
1	Board of Estimates Bid Received							1
2								
3	Department:	Bureau of Procurement						
4	Contract Number:	RFQ - 000643						
5	Contract Name:	RAE and RKI Gas Detection Sensors						
6								
7	Opened Date:	11/6/2024						
8	Affadavits?	none						
9 10								
10								
11	Name	Address	Bid Amount		Bid Bond	_		
12 13 14								
13								
14								
15								
16 17								
17								
18								
19								
20 21 22 23								
21								
22								
23								
24								
24 25 26								
26								
27								
28								
29								
30 31								
31								
32								
33								
32 33 34								
35								

	A	В	C	D
1	Board of Estimates Bid Received			
2				
3	Department:	Bureau of Procurement		
4	Contract Number:	RFQ - 000646		
5	Contract Name:	Brass Fittings		
6				
7	Opened Date:	11/6/2024		
8	Affadavits?	Baltimore Sun, Daily Record		
9				
10				
11	Name	Address	Bid Amount	Copies
12	Core & Main LLP	2002 Bethel Rd Ste 101 Finksburg MD 21048	Price List	3 copies
13	L/B Water Service Inc	593 S High St Selinsgrove PA 17870	Price List	3 copies
14	Ferguson Enterprise LLC	12500 Jefferson Av Newport News VA 23602	Price List	3 copies

	A	В	C
1	Board of Estimates Bid Received		
2			
3	Department:	Bureau of Procurement	
4	Contract Number:	RFQ - 000650	
5	Contract Name:	Management of Parking Garages - Groups I, II, III and IV (PART A)	
6			
7	Opened Date:	11/6/2024	
8	Affadavits?	Baltimore Sun, Daily Record	
9			
10			
11	Name	Address	Copies
12	LAZ Parking MidAtlantic LLC	2000 M St NW Ste 500 Washington DC 20036	3 copies
13	PMS Parking Inc	322 N Howard St Ste 400 Balto MD 21201	3 copies
14	SP+ Parking Services	36 S Charles St Ste 1515A Balto MD 21201	3 copies

	A	В	C	D	E	F	G
1	Board of Estimates Bid Received						
2							
3	Department:	Bureau of Procurement					
4	Contract Number:	RFQ - 000659					
5	Contract Name:	Sonifex Stereo Sync-To-Video Delay Analog or Digital Input					
6							
7	Opened Date:	11/6/2024					
8	Affadavits?	none					
9							
10							
11	Name	Address	Bid Amount				

	A	В	С	D	E	F	G
1	Board of Estimates Bid Received						1
2							
3	Department:	Department of Public Works					
4	Contract Number:	SC - 985*					
5	Contract Name:	Rehabilitation of the High Level Interceptor					
6							
7		11/6/2024					
8	Affadavits?	Daily Record, Baltimore Sun					
9							
10							
11	Name			Bid Bond	Copies		
		817 Main St PO Box 128 Brownsville WI 53006	59,996,077.00		1		
13	Spiniello Companies	35 E Biddle St Balto MD 21213	56,593,300.00	yes	1		
14							
15							
16							
17							
18							
19							
20							
21							
22							
23							
23 24							
25							
26 27							
27							
28							
29							
30							
31							
32							
33							
34							

	А
1	Departments
2	Department of Finance
3	Bureau of Procurement
4	Department of General Services
5	Department of Public Works
6	Department of Recreation & Parks
7	Department of Transportation
8	test